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Land Rato HHw In Papankalan

1502. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE
PATIL:

PROF. VIJAY KUMAR
MALHOTRA:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that the Delhi Development Authority has increased the rate of land for the cooperative group housing societies recently;

(b) if so, the present rate per sq. meter in Papankalan (Dwarka) and the earlier rate per sq. meter;

(c) whether Government propose to review the land price with a view to reduce the same in the interest of the low income groups of people; if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether it is also a fact that under the new polcy ground coverage has also been reduced from 35 per cent to 25 per cent if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the details of new Government's polcy with regard to housing activities in Delhi during the next two years indicating the total land likely to be allotted by DDA to cooperative group housing societies and for constructkjn of HIG,MIG, LIG, flats by DDA?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEl -
OPMENT (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN>« (a)
No. Sir.

(b) and (c). Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) DDA’s plan envisages construction of approximately 31,600 houses during the years 1990-91 and 91*92; and allotment of
440 acres to cooperative group housing societies and utilisation of 660 acres for DDA's own housing.

Fadlitiea for Ballon Valvuloplaaty In Dr.
R.M.LHoapltal

1503. SHRI RAMASHRAY PRASAD
SINGH: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the facilites for Balton Valvutoplasty do not exist in Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi;

(b) if so, whether such patients are being treated in Cardiology Department;

(c) the number of patients died in Cardi*
otogy department because of the above position;

(d) whether any enquiry has been made into the matter; and

(e) if so, the result thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMAN!
ROUTRAY): (a) and (b). The facilities for Ballon Valvutoplasty exists in Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital and such patients ar treated in Cardiotogy Department of the Hospital.

(c) to (e). Does not arise.

Equlpmenta Lying Unrepaired In Dr.
Rant Manohar Lohia HoapHai

1504. SHRI RAMASHRAY PRASAD
SINGH: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given on 27.12.1989 to Unstarred Queston No. 156 regarding Tread Mill Stresa (TMS) and Echo-cardlography equipment and state:
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(a) for how many months these equipments are tying unrepatred in Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi;

(b) how much amount Government have spend on importing spare parts of echo-cardiography and Tread Mill Stress equipments;

(c) whether the amounts so spent on importing spare parts are more than actual cost of new equipments which are readily

Equipment Amount

available in India; and

(d) if so, the reasons for not purchasing these equipments from Indian Firms?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMANI
ROUTRAY): (a) and (b). The amount spent on importing spare parts for repairs of these equipments and the period for which they were lying unrepaired are as follows:

Period

(i)

(ii)

Echo-cai-
diogreohy

Tread Mill
Stress

Rs. 1,94,135/-

Rs. 11,681/-

March, 1989 to
29lh January,1990

May,1989 to 6th March,
1990

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

Non-Servicing of Echo-Cardiography and Tread Mill stress equipment of Dr.

Ram Manohar LohIa Hospital

1505. SHRI RAMASHRAY PRASAD
SINGH; Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

lected and will be placed on the table of the House.

(b) Tread Mill stress Equipment and Echo-cardiography are functional at Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi.

[Translation]

Karnall and Jalkundl projects in Uttar
Pradesh

(a) the amount spent on patients who are C.G.H.S. beneficiaries and have t>een referred to private hospitals due to non-
servicing of echo-cardiography and Tread Mill Stress equipment of Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi; and

(b) the reasons for which these equipment are not made servicable?

1506. SHRI HARIKEWAL PRASAD:
Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering to startthe proposed Karnali and Jalkundl projects in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) If so, the time by whk:h the work on these projects is likely to be started; and

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMANI
ROUTRAY): (a) Information is being col-

(c) whether an agreement has been reached between India and Nepal regarding this project?

